S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015 (CC No. 21541/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/11/2014 in WA No. 321/2014 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

SONAL KUMAR GAJBHIYE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 11/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K.Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Oshi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks, limited to the extent of enquiry as to whether the petitioner, having regard to the long service rendered under respondent No.1-State, could be continued at least on contract basis, till the post is filled up on regular basis.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.12.12 12:35:33 IST

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Renu Diwan)

Reason:

Sr. P.A.

Court Master