## SECTION - XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.35140 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SONAL KUMAR GAJBHIYE

PETITIONER

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS.

RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 01.02.2016, when the Court passed the following order:-

> "Four weeks' time is granted to all the three respondents for filing counter affidavit.

> > List again on 14.4.2016."

It is submitted that Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. for all the 3 respondents has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR