SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35140/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2014 in WA No.321/2014 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

SONAL KUMAR GAJBHIYE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.128652/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the respondent on the ground of bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel.

As prayed, list in the week commencing from 26.07.2021.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)